
2182 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 64 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1979/ JOB-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 

WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

4505 21. 07. 009 

4507 25. 06. 000 
2581 27 .10.051 

4508 29. 07. 009 

53754} 29.23.009 
53817 Whole item 

4521 34.02.000 

4519 
4520 
4517 

4518 

4522 
2616 

2629 

2697 

2626 

2594 

2631 
4526 

2606 

4524 
2498 

2658 

4527 
2635 

2649 
2691 

2691 

2597 

2605 

4528 

2632 

4529 
2692 

4531 

4532 

4530 
51662 

2596 

53721 

4542 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

35.07.009 
Whole item 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39 .01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.009 

39.01.009 

39.01.031 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 
39.02.019 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 
39.02.029 

39.02.041 

39.02.115 

39 .02.145 

Gunther products: 
G400V 
G400H 
DIOO 

Goods 

Min-U-Sil, clay filler for use in manufacture of silicone rubber .. 
Oil distillate kerosene, used as an ingredient in the manufacture of 

C.O. polishing oil, C.O. lustacream and C.O. waxshine 
Para-chloro-meta xylenol (P.C.M.X.) extra, a germicide antiseptic for 

use in the manufacture of soap and toilet preparations 
Single or complex oxygen-function amino-compounds: 

Other 
Adinol T Sodium N Methyl N Oleolyl Taurate, an anionic surfactant 

for use as a detergent, wetting, emulsifying, foaming and dispersant 
agent in cosmetics, shampoos, etc. 

Bitran H, for improving adhesion in Macadam roads . . . . 
Collone A.C., for use as a surfactant . . . . . . . . 
Dehyton AB.30, Dehyton PK 771 and 776, wetting agents for use in 

the manufacture of cosmetics 
Emulgin B3, an emulsifying agent for use in the manufacture of 

paraffin wax 
Henkel H.V. 20.41, for use as a surfactant . . . . . . 
Nissan non-ionic surface active agents, used for dispersants, emulsifier, 

perfume preserving agent and as antifoaming agent 
Mould lubricants, used as release agents for moulds in the plastic and 

rubber industries 
Plurafac RA 20, a low foaming biodegradable surfactant used in 

sewage treatment processes 
Synperonic OSD20, a polymeric surfactant in an aliphatic solvent used 

in oil dispersion 
Enzymes, other kinds, used with diagnostic testing .. 

Admul Wol 1403, an emulsifier used in chocolate manufacture .. 
Deplastol, a viscosity depressant for use in releasing trapped air during 

plastic manufacture 
Paste, cream, gel or liquid contact or electrode commonly used with 

electro medical apparatus 
Rodine 95, for use as a corrosion inhibitor . . . . . . 
Specialised embalming formulations (not exceeding $1000 yearly), 

when declared for use only by embalmers and funeral directors 
Acetal resin in powders, flakes, lumps and similar bulk forms, used in 

plastic moulding 
Borden resin F.B. 1600, for use as a foundry core binder . . . . 
Feb Handyfoam, a filler and sealant wtih adhesive properties and also 

heat and sound insulation properties 
Silicones, used as a lubricant for sound reproduction apparatus .. 
Polymid 3675, a thermoplastic polyamide resin used in the formulation 

of inks, coatings, adhesives and varnishes 
Polymid 4584, an alcohol dilutable polyamide resin, used in the 

formulation of inks 
Mylar moulding strip, used for trimming motor vehicle doors and 

windows and motor vehicle panels in CKD operations 
Acrylic powders, when declared for use in the manufacture or repair 

of dentures 
Imac ion exchanges: Cl2, 5-40, 5-42, and 5-50, for use in water treat

ment 
Pliolite VTAC and VTCA-L resins, being vinyl-toluene/acrylate 

copolymer resins, used in the manufacture of Febcure concrete curing 
compounds 

Resex 150 and 300A, for use as a mould lubricant in the plastics industry 
Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS) compounds, used in the manu

facture of plastics 
Methylon resins: 75108, 75121, 75201, 75202, and 75204, used in the 

manufacture of adhesives, sealants, surface coatings and paints 
Morton ·opacifier, E.288, E.295, for use in the manufacture of 

detergents 
Saran resin F300 and F310 . . . . . . . . . . 
Filled styrene acrylic copolymer resin for manufacture by the addition 

of various locally obtained agents, inhibitors and funcicides, emerclad 
anticorrosive water proof membrane coatings, fire resistant mem
brane coatings and emerclad sealants 

Weatherseals principally of PVC with metal or wire strip clipping as 
an integral part which cannot be removed for sealing doors of 
motor vehicles 

"Howetex" eyelet facing material, for use in the manufacture of 
Adidas shoes 

Royphan type FK2000 PVC film, 40 microns for use on a Zanazi 
Nigris machine for overwrapping confectionery 

Rates of~uty Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 

5* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
10* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 


