THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/108-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part – II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	4505	21.07.009	Gunther products:	Free*		••
AK WN	4507 2581	25.06.000 27.10.051	Min-U-Sil, clay filler for use in manufacture of silicone rubber Oil distillate kerosene, used as an ingredient in the manufacture of C.O. polishing oil, C.O. lustacream and C.O. waxshine	5* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
4K	4508	29.07.009	Para-chloro-meta xylenol (P.C.M.X.) extra, a germicide antiseptic for use in the manufacture of soap and toilet preparations	Free*	Free*	15
ł.O.	53754 53817	29.23.009 Whole item	Single or complex oxygen-function amino-compounds:	Free*	Free*	15
٩K	4521	34.02.000	Adinol T Sodium N Methyl N Oleolyl Taurate, an anionic surfactant for use as a detergent, wetting, emulsifying, foaming and dispersant agent in cosmetics, shampoos, etc.	Free*	Free*	15
AK	4519	34.02.000	Bitran H, for improving adhesion in Macadam roads	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	4520 4517	34.02.000 34.02.000	Collone A.C., for use as a surfactant Dehyton AB.30, Dehyton PK 771 and 776, wetting agents for use in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	4518	34.02.000	the manufacture of cosmetics Emulgin B3, an emulsifying agent for use in the manufacture of paraffin wax	Free*	Free*	15
AK WN	4522 2616	34.02.000 34.02.000	Henkel H.V. 20.41, for use as a surfactant Nissan non-ionic surface active agents, used for dispersants, emulsifier,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
WN	2629	34.02.000	perfume preserving agent and as antifoaming agent Mould lubricants, used as release agents for moulds in the plastic and	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2697	34.02.000	rubber industries Plurafac RA 20, a low foaming biodegradable surfactant used in	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2626	34.02.000	sewage treatment processes Synperonic OSD20, a polymeric surfactant in an aliphatic solvent used	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2594	35.07.009	in oil dispersion Enzymes, other kinds, used with diagnostic testing	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	2631 4526	Whole item 38.19.079 38.19.079	Admul Wol 1403, an emulsifier used in chocolate manufacture Deplastol, a viscosity depressant for use in releasing trapped air during	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN	2606	38.19.079	plastic manufacture Paste, cream, gel or liquid contact or electrode commonly used with	Free*	Free*	99
AK WN	4524 2498	38.19.079 38.19.079	electro medical apparatus Rodine 95, for use as a corrosion inhibitor Specialised embalming formulations (not exceeding \$1000 yearly),	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN	2658	39.01.005	when declared for use only by embalmers and funeral directors Acetal resin in powders, flakes, lumps and similar bulk forms, used in plastic moulding	Free*		
AK WN	4527 2635	39.01.005 39.01.005	Borden resin F.B. 1600, for use as a foundry core binder Feb Handyfoam, a filler and sealant with adhesive properties and also heat and sound insulation properties	Free* Free*		
WN WN	2649 2691	39.01.005 39.01.009	Silicones, used as a lubricant for sound reproduction apparatus Polymid 3675, a thermoplastic polyamide resin used in the formulation	Free* Free*		
WN	2691	39.01.009	of inks, coatings, adhesives and varnishes Polymid 4584, an alcohol dilutable polyamide resin, used in the	Free*		
WN	2597	39.01.031	formulation of inks Mylar moulding strip, used for trimming motor vehicle doors and windows and motor vehicle panels in CKD operations	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2605	39.02.015	Acrylic powders, when declared for use in the manufacture or repair of dentures	Free*		
AK	4528	39.02.015	Imac ion exchanges: C12, 5–40, 5–42, and 5–50, for use in water treat- ment	Free*		
WN	2632	39.02.015	Pliolite VTAC and VTCA-L resins, being vinyl-toluene/acrylate copolymer resins, used in the manufacture of Febcure concrete curing compounds	Free*		
AK WN	4529 2692	39.02.015 39.02.019	Resex 150 and 300A, for use as a mould lubricant in the plastics industry Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS) compounds, used in the manu- facture of plastics	Free* 10*	Free*	iż
AK	4531	39.02.025	Methylon resins: 75108, 75121, 75201, 75202, and 75204, used in the manufacture of adhesives, sealants, surface coatings and paints	Free*		
AK	4532	39.02.025	Morton opacifier, E.288, E.295, for use in the manufacture of detergents	Free*		
AK H.O.	4530 51662	39.02.025 39.02.029	Saran resin F300 and F310 Filled styrene acrylic copolymer resin for manufacture by the addition of various locally obtained agents, inhibitors and funcicides, emerclad anticorrosive water proof membrane coatings, fire resistant mem-	Free* Free*		
WN	2596	39.02.041	brane coatings and emerclad sealants Weatherseals principally of PVC with metal or wire strip clipping as an integral part which cannot be removed for sealing doors of metae which	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	53721	39.02.115	motor vehicles "Howetex" eyelet facing material, for use in the manufacture of Adidas shoes	Free*		
AK	4542	39.02.145	Royphan type FK2000 PVC film, 40 microns for use on a Zanazi Nigris machine for overwrapping confectionery	Free*		